

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
LIQUOUR PRODUCTS
AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 22—2008]

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Agriculture and Land Affairs
(National Assembly))*

[B 22A—2008]

ISBN 978-1-77037-303-7

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

LIQUOR PRODUCTS AMENDMENT BILL
[B 22—2008]

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 3, in line 5, to omit “members” and to substitute “persons”.
2. On page 3, in line 37, to omit “more than once” and to substitute “[**more than once**]”.
3. On page 3, in line 57, after “shall” to insert “immediately thereafter”.
4. On page 3, in line 59, after “serve” to insert “more”.

CLAUSE 4

1. On page 4, in line 43, to omit “in” and to substitute “including but not limited to”.